OP \$90.00 86730655

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM810276

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SHENZHEN APEMAN INNOVATIONS TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD		05/15/2023	LIMITED COMPANY (LTD.):

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Shenzhen Yiqun Technology Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	101, Building C, DCC Muyungu,No. 53, Caizi North Road, Shangmugu Community,	
Internal Address:	Pinghu Street,Longgang District	
City:	Shenzhen,Guangdong	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	518000	
Entity Type:	LIMITED COMPANY (LTD.): CHINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86730655	AIHO
Serial Number:	87576955	AIHO
Serial Number:	97123877	AIHO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: chen.wwest@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: West Chen
Address Line 1: PO Box 3394

Address Line 4: Landers, CALIFORNIA 92285

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: West Chen
Address Line 1: PO Box 3394

Address Line 4: Landers, CALIFORNIA 92285

NAME OF SUBMITTER: /west chen/

TRADEMARK REEL: 008071 FRAME: 0652

900772720

SIGNATURE:	/west chen/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/15/2023	
Total Attachments: 1		
source=20230515174516351#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008071 FRAME: 0653

Assignment of Trademark

Whereas

SHENZHEN APEMAN INNOVATIONS TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD residing at 1808, E TIMES BLDG, HENG ROAD, NO. 159,NORTH, PINGJI AVENUEHEHUA COMMUNITY, Longgang Dist Shenzhen CHINA 518000

, is the owner of Trademark application No. 86730655/

87576955/97123877"AIHO".

Whereas,

Shenzhen Yigun Technology Co., Ltd.

residing at 101, Building C, DCC Muyungu, No. 53, Caizi North Road, Shangmugu Community, Pinghu Street, Longgang District, Shenzhen, Guangdong, CHINA 518000

, is desirous of acquiring said trademark application No. 86730655/87576955/97123877"AIHO".

Now therefore good and valuable consideration I

SHENZHEN APEMAN INNOVATIONS TECHNOLOGY CO., LTDhereby assign the entire interest and goodwill of the business to Shenzhen Yigun Technology Co., Ltd.

to the successor to the ongoing business of the applicant to which the mark pertains.

Signature of the assignor: Yuanjue Luo & president

Signature of the assignee: Liaoqun Xiong & president Liaoqun Xiong

Date: 15 May 2023

TRADEMARK REEL: 008071 FRAME: 0654

RECORDED: 05/15/2023